## GOVERNMENT OF MEGHALAYA DIRECTORATE OF MINERAL RESOURCES SHILLONG.

No.DMR/R/A/3241/2021/

Dated Shillong, the

2021

## TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

This is to certify that Shri-Babul S.Marak, resident of Balsrigittim, Williamnagar, P.O. & P.S. Williamnagar, East Garo Hills, Meghalaya being the successful bidder of 13512.215 MT of coal auctioned by the Deputy Commissioner, Baghmara on 13th October, 2020 lying at Rongding A-we/Dangsa A-we/Rongsa A we/Garegittim/Agrenggittim, has received lifting order for 50% of the auctioned coal (i.e. 6756-1075 MT) vide order No.SGH/DC/GENL/26/2020/87 dated 29th October, 2020 and has made the payment through RTGS for Royalty @ Rs. 675/- per MT amounting to Rs.16,20,000/- for the quantity of 2400 MT and Cess vide T.C No.26761 @ Rs. 300/- per M.T amounting to Rs.7,20,000/- for 2400 MT. In this connection, 200 Nos. of (12 MT) of Mineral Transport Challan (MTC) as detailed below are hereby issued in his fayour.

Sl.	Bk, No.	SI, No.		Qty.	DMR C/g	Destination
No.		From	To	(MT)		
1_	00175	017401	017500	12 MT each	Dainadubi	Assam
5	00176	017501	017600	12 MT each	Dainadubi	Assam

## Kindly Note:

- 1. Meghalaya Environment Protection & Restoration Fund Challan (MEPRF) and Mineral Cess Challan (MCC) have not been issued along with the above Mineral Transport Challan.
- 2. Mineral Transport Challan (MTC) have been duly stamped "Auctioned Coal" for easy identification at Checkgate.
- 3. Route allotted should be strictly followed.
- 4. Valid upto 1 (one) month from the date of issue.
- 5. Covid-19 protocols should be strictly adhered to.

Route1: Rongding A'we via Rongjeng and Dainadubi to Assam.

Director of Mineral Resources Meghalaya :::Shillong.

Memo No.DMR/R/A/3241/2021/<sup>1</sup>to-A Copy forwarded for information and necessary action:-

Dated Shillong, the 15th Dec., 2021

- 1. The Secretary, Mining & Geology Department, Shillong.
- 2. The Secretary, Home (Police) Department, Shillong.
- 3. The Deputy Commissioner, South Garo Hills/North Garo Hills Districts.
- 4. The Superintendent of Police, South Garo Hills/North Garo Hills Districts.
- 5. The Commissioner of Transport, Meghalaya, Shillong.
- 6. The Divisional Mining Officer, Williamnagar.
- 7. The Mines Royalty Inspector, In-charge Dainadubi DMR Checkgate.
- 8. The Web Manager, Directorate of Mineral Resources for uploading in the Department's website.

Vaule!

Director of Mineral Resources Meghalaya:::Shillong.